

## JAMESON LOVES DANGER GROOMING RELEASE

CLIENT NAME:			
Home #:		Cell:	
Address:			
E-mail			
PET INFO:			
Name:			
Type:	Gender:	Status:	Cats: Declawed?
○ Canine		○ Intact	☐ Yes
○ Feline	○ Female	<ul><li>Neutered</li></ul>	☐ No
		Spayed	
Breed:		Color:	
Age:		DOB (if known):	
		,	
Special			
Instructions:			
Medical			
Conditions:			
Current Rabies	○ Yes	Vet Name	
Vaccination:	○ No	& Number:	
Rabies ID #:		¬	

Jameson Loves Danger, Inc. has my permission to take necessary precautions to insure the safety and well-being of my pet. Should Jameson Loves Danger determine, at its sole discretion, that veterinary care is warranted, I agree to pay all associated fees and costs. If my pet's veterinarian is not readily available. Jameson Loves Danger is authorized to use a veterinarian of its choice. Jameson Loves Danger will not be responsible for any conditions or problems discovered during grooming. Should veterinary care be necessary as a result of any services rendered during the groom, Jameson Loves Danger must be notified within 48 hours of such care. Reimbursement for such care will be at the sole discretion of Jameson Loves Danger. While we recognize that your pet is an animal and may indeed be unpredictable, we will make every effort to keep your pet safe and free of stress or injury. I understand clipper burn or skin irritation resulting from grooming may not appear until after completion of the groom making it undetectable during grooming. While every safety measure is taken, I understand that a pet may be nicked from time to time. Jameson Loves Danger will not be responsible for these skin conditions. Jameson Loves Danger shall not be held liable for any after-grooming effects of sanitary trimming procedures or problems uncovered on a badly matted or otherwise neglected coat including, but not limited to: itchiness, skin redness, or self inflicted irritations/abrasions from excessive external rubbing. I understand that time and costs associated with de-matting are unpredictable and subject to the particular condition of my pet; consequently, I agree to pay all fees incurred as a result of de-matting. Whether or not a pet is "matted" is the sole determination of Jameson Loves Danger.

We pay extraordinary attention to our geriatric animals. Please be absolutely certain your pet is in excellent health before leaving him for his groom. Should we notice any signs of emotional stress or physical pain, the grooming session will end. You will be notified and asked to come pick up your pet immediately. Jameson Loves Danger will be compensated for services rendered and will not be held responsible for any health or emotional complication due to his groom.

Jameson Loves Danger, Inc. reserves the right to refuse to groom any animal for the health and safety of the groomer or the pet. A soft muzzle may be used, or services discontinued or refused if the Jameson Loves Danger groomer determines that a pet presents an unsafe condition. Such conditions include, but are not limited to: behavior issues, health problems, fleas or parasites. I agree to inform Jameson Loves Danger prior to grooming if my pet has ever bitten any human or another animal or has any aggressive tendencies. I understand and agree that I will be held solely liable for any harm, injury, or property damage caused by my pet. I agree to be ON TIME or up to 15 minutes early for my appointment. If I am over 15 minutes late, I understand that I may be required to re-book my appointment. Should I have to cancel my pet's appointment, I agree to notify Jameson Loves Danger at least 24 hours prior to the appointment.

owner of the dog/	ure my dog has relieved itself prior to d cat for which services are rendered. I h Loves Danger, Inc. set forth in this forn	ave read, understand	0 0
Signature:		Date:	